Appendix 1 The Alchemist’s Niece©28 

The Alchemists’ Niece is a twenty-eight thousand (28,000) word novella written by seven 
students, (transition year girls) who participated in a Writer-in-Residence programme in 
the spring of 2013, and which formed part of the study.  Written in the fantasy genre the 
story concerns recently orphaned Alice Oswald who has to go to live with Wilfred her